in the net tangible book value of their common stock from the public offering price. The net tangible book value of our common stock as of
March 31, 2010 was $6,655,164 or $0.37 per share. Net tangible book value per share of our common stock is equal to our net tangible assets
(tangible assets less total liabilities) divided by the number of shares of our common stock issued and outstanding as of March 31, 2010.

Dilution per share represents the difference between the public offering price per share of our common stock and the adjusted net tangible book
value per share of our common stock after giving effect to this offering. After reflecting the sale of 1,351,352 shares of our common stock
offered by us at the public offering price of $1.11 per share, less estimated offering expenses, our adjusted net tangible book value per share of
our common stock at March 31, 2010 would have been $8,105,165, or $0.42 per share. This change represents an immediate increase in net
tangible book value per share of our common stock of $0.05 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $0.69 per share to
new investors purchasing shares of our common stock pursuant to this offering. The following table illustrates this per-share dilution:

Public offering price per share $  1.11

Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2010 $ 0.37
Increase per share attributable to existing investors 0.05

Adjusted net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2010 0.42

Dilution per share to new investors $ 0.69

S-6

Edgar Filing: Catalyst Pharmaceutical Partners, Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of March 31, 2010:

� on an actual basis, and

� on a pro forma basis after giving effect to our sale in this offering of 1,351,352 shares of common stock at an offering price of $1.11 per
share and our receipt of an estimated $1,450,000 in net proceeds therefrom, after deducting estimated offering expenses to be paid by us.

This table should be read in conjunction with our financial statements contained in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the Fiscal Year ended